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Maine Municipal Tax Collectors’ & Treasurers’ Association   

Executive Board May 2021 – May 2022 

PRESIDENT 
Term Expires: 2023 

Jessica L. Maloy 
Town of Freeport  
30 Main Street 

Freeport, ME 04032 
 Cumberland County – Pop. 8,448 

Phone: 865-4743 ext. 115 
Fax: 865-0929 

E-mail: jmaloy@freeportmaine.com  

VICE PRESIDENT 
Term Expires: 2023 

Tracie York 
Town of Lincoln 
29 Main Street 

Lincoln, ME 04457 
Penobscot County – Pop. 4,925 

Phone: 794-3372 
Fax: 794-2606 

E-mail: tax.collector@lincolnmaine.org  

 SECRETARY/ TREASURER 
Term Expires: 2023 

Julie Giles 
Town of Waterboro 

24 Townhouse Road 
East Waterboro, ME 04030 
York County – Pop. 8,131 
Phone: 247-6166 ext. 113 

Fax: 247-5456 
E-mail: treasurer@waterboro-me.gov 

   

DIRECTORS 

 Term 
Expires Phone Fax E-mail 

Linda Cote, City of Waterville 
One Common Street, Waterville, ME 04901-6699 
Kennebec County – Pop. 15,907 

2022 680-4241 680-4249 lcote@waterville-me.gov 

Vacant 2022       

Rachel Bizarro, Town of Bristol 
1268 Bristol Road, Bristol, ME 04539 
Lincoln County – Pop. 2,659 

2023 563-5270 563-6103 rbizarro@bristolmaine.org 

David Little, City of Bangor 
73 Harlow Street, Bangor, ME 04401 
Penobscot County – Pop. 31,920 

2023 992-4289 945-4422 david.little@bangormaine.gov 

Rebekah Carmichael, Town of Rangeley 
15 School Street, Rangeley, ME 04970 
Franklin County – Pop. 1,130 

2024 864-3326 
ext. 111 

864-3578 treasurer@rangeleyme.org 

Thomas Bourret, Town of Rumford 
145 Congress Street, Rumford, ME 04276 
Oxford County – Pop. 5,722 

2024 364-2859 
ext. 216 

364-5642 tbourret@rumfordme.org 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT                                                                                     PAST PRESIDENT                                                                                        
Kathleen Cutler, City of Gardiner 
6 Church Street 
Gardiner, ME 04345 
Phone: 582-2223 Fax: 582-6895 
Kennebec County – Pop. 5,745 
E-mail: kcutler@gardinermaine.com  
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